
PROGRAMME OF SERVICES  
 GREEK ORTHODOX ARCHDIOCESE OF AUSTRALIA  

PARISH OF THE SUNSHINE COAST, QUEENSLAND  
AT ST. MARK’S ANGLICAN CHURCH  
7 MAIN STREET, BUDERIM QLD 4556  

2024  
Sunday 14 January SUNDAY AFTER THE THEOPHANY OF OUR LORD 
   LEAVETAKING OF THE THEOPHANY OF OUR LORD 
   Liturgy of John Chrysostom (Tone 7)                           11.30 am 
Sunday 28 January SUNDAY OF ZACCHEUS; 15TH OF LUKE 
   Liturgy of John Chrysostom (Tone 1)                           11.30 am 
Sunday 11 February SUNDAY OF THE TALENTS; 16TH OF MATTHEW 
   Liturgy of John Chrysostom (Tone 3)                           11.30 am 
Sunday 25 February SUNDAY OF THE TAX COLLECTOR AND THE PHARISEE; 
   16TH OF LUKE 
   Liturgy of John Chrysostom (Tone 5)                           11.30 am 
   Beginning of the Triodion 
Sunday 10 March SUNDAY OF MEATFARE; SUNDAY OF THE LAST JUDGMENT 
   Liturgy of John Chrysostom (Tone 7)                           11.30 am 
    (Fast of Great & Holy Lent – 18/3 to 28/4) 
Sunday 24 March 1ST SUNDAY OF GREAT LENT; SUNDAY OF ORTHODOXY 
   Liturgy of Basil the Great (Tone 1)                            11.30 am 
Sunday 14 April 4TH SUNDAY OF GREAT LENT; GREGORY PALAMAS   
                               Liturgy of Basil the Great (Tone 4)                            11.30 am 
Sunday 28 April  6TH SUNDAY OF GREAT LENT; PALM SUNDAY  

 Liturgy of John Chrysostom (Tone 4)                          11.30 am 
 (Beginning of the Pentecostarion – 5/5)  
 (Fast-Free Period – 5/5 to 11/5)  

Sunday 12 May 2ND SUNDAY OF PASCHA; SUNDAY OF THOMAS  
Liturgy of John Chrysostom                            11.30 am 

Sunday 26 May 4TH SUNDAY OF PASCHA; SUNDAY OF THE PARALYTIC  
    Liturgy of John Chrysostom (Tone 3)                           11.30 am  
Sunday 9 June  6TH SUNDAY OF PASCHA; SUNDAY OF THE BLIND MAN  

Liturgy of John Chrysostom (Tone 5)                            11.30 am  
Sunday 23 June SUNDAY OF PENTECOST  

Liturgy of John Chrysostom                             11.30 am 
Fast-Free Period – 23/6 to 29/6  

Sunday 14 July SUNDAY OF THE HOLY FATHERS  
    OF THE 4TH ECUMENICAL COUNCIL 

   Liturgy of John Chrysostom (Tone 2)                           11.30 am  
Sunday 28 July 5TH SUNDAY AFTER PENTECOST; 5TH OF MATTHEW  
                                    Liturgy of John Chrysostom (Tone 4)                           11.30 am  
                                     (Fast of the Holy Theotokos – 1/8 to 14/8)   
Sunday 11 August 7TH SUNDAY AFTER PENTECOST; 7TH OF MATTHEW   

Liturgy of John Chrysostom (Tone 6)                           11.30 am  
Sunday 25 August 9TH SUNDAY AFTER PENTECOST; 9TH OF MATTHEW  

Liturgy of John Chrysostom (Tone 8)                           11.30 am  



Sunday 8 September  SUNDAY BEFORE THE EXALTATION OF THE CROSS  
Liturgy of John Chrysostom (Tone 2)                           11.30 am  

Sunday 22 September 13TH SUNDAY AFTER PENTECOST; 1ST OF LUKE  
Liturgy of John Chrysostom (Tone 4)                           11.30 am  

Sunday 13 October 16TH SUNDAY AFTER PENTECOST; 4TH OF LUKE 
    HOLY FATHERS OF THE 7TH ECUMENICAL COUNCIL 

Liturgy of John Chrysostom (Tone 7)                           11.30 am  
Sunday 27 October 18TH SUNDAY AFTER PENTECOST 7TH OF LUKE  

Liturgy of John Chrysostom (Tone 1)                           11.30 am  
Sunday 10 November  20TH SUNDAY AFTER PENTECOST; 8TH OF LUKE  

Liturgy of John Chrysostom (Tone 3)                           11.30 am  
 (Fast of the Nativity of Our Lord – 15/11 to 24/12)  

Sunday 24 November 22ND SUNDAY AFTER PENTECOST; 13TH OF LUKE  
Liturgy of John Chrysostom (Tone 5)                           11.30 am  

Sunday 8 December  24TH SUNDAY AFTER PENTECOST; 10TH OF LUKE   
   SUNDAY OF THE HOLY FOREFATHERS 

Liturgy of John Chrysostom (Tone 7)                           11.30 am  
Sunday 22 December SUNDAY BEFORE THE NATIVITY OF OUR LORD  
   Liturgy of John Chrysostom (Tone 1)                                    11.30 am 
    (Fast-Free 25/12/24 to 4/1/25) 

  
  

GREEK ORTHODOX PARISH OF THE SUNSHINE COAST  
  
Postal Address: PO Box 1256  

Maroochydore, Qld 4558  
  
Visiting Priest: Fr Timothy Evangelinidis  

Mobile: 0438 345 519  
  
Secretary:  Mrs Jenny Mead  

Parish Mobile: 0407 833 660     
 


